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APPRAISAL AND REPORT IDENTIFICATION

2-2(a)

2-2(b)

Comments on Standards Rule 2-3

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief: The statements of fact contained in this report are true and correct. The reported analyses, opinions, and conclusions are 

limited only by the reported assumptions and limiting conditions and are my personal, impartial, and unbiased professional analyses, opinions, and conclusions. Unless otherwise 

indicated, I have no present or prospective interest in the property that is the subject of this report and no  personal interest with respect to the parties involved. Unless otherwise 

indicated, I have performed no services, as an appraiser or in any other capacity, regarding the property that is the subject of this report within the three-year period immediately 

preceding acceptance of this assignment. I have no bias with respect to the property that is the subject of this report or the parties involved with this assignment. My engagement in 

this assignment was not contingent upon developing or reporting predetermined results. My compensation for completing this assignment is not contingent upon the development or 

reporting of a predetermined value or direction in value that favors the cause of the client, the amount of the value opinion, the attainment of a stipulated result, or the occurrence of 

a subsequent event directly related to the intended use of this appraisal. My analyses, opinions, and conclusions were developed, and this report has been prepared, in conformity 

with the Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice that were in effect at the time this report was prepared. Unless otherwise indicated, I have made a personal inspection 

of the property that is the subject of this report. Unless otherwise indicated, no one provided significant real property appraisal assistance to the person(s) signing this certification (if 

there are exceptions, the name of each individual providing significant real property appraisal assistance is stated elsewhere in this report).

Comments on Appraisal and Report Identification
Note any USPAP related issues requiring disclosure and any State mandated requirements:

*The fee retained for appraisal services related to this report are $275.00.*The use of this report is subject to the requirements of the 

Appraisal Institute relating to review by its duly authorized representatives.*As of the date of this report, I Audrey Herndon, SRA, have 

completed the continuing education program for Designated Members of the Appraisal Institute.*The reported analyses, opinions, and 

conclusions were developed, and this report has been prepared, in conformity with the requirements of the Code of Professional Ethics and 

the Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice of the Appraisal Institute, which include the Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal 

Practice. *This is not an appraisal report as no value opinions were rendered. It is classified as an appraisal service.

Audrey Laine Herndon, SRA

1338591

TX 11/30/2021
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07/14/2020

07/14/2020
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Borrower/Client

Lender

File No.

Property Address

City County State Zip Code

This Report is one of the following types:

Appraisal Report (A written report prepared under Standards Rule , pursuant to the Scope of Work, as disclosed elsewhere in this report.)

Restricted

Appraisal Report

(A written report prepared under Standards Rule , pursuant to the Scope of Work, as disclosed elsewhere in this report,

restricted to the stated intended use only by the specified client and any other named intended user(s).)

APPRAISER:

Signature:

Name:

State Certification #:

or State License #:

State: Expiration Date of Certification or License:

Date of Signature and Report:

Effective Date of Appraisal:

Inspection of Subject: None Interior and Exterior Exterior-Only

Date of Inspection (if applicable):

SUPERVISORY or CO-APPRAISER (if applicable):

Signature:

Name:

State Certification #:

or State License #:

State: Expiration Date of Certification or License:

Date of Signature:

Inspection of Subject: None Interior and Exterior Exterior-Only

Date of Inspection (if applicable):
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Wendy Cline

21110 Old Bauer 

Hockley Harris TX 77447

N/A

The property located at 21110 Old Bauer Rd, was measured by Audrey L. Herndon, SRA and state certified residential 

appraiser, with over 16 years of residential appraisal and measuring experience. 

The gross living area (GLA) was calculated based on physical measurements that are taken using measurements to the 

nearest 1/10 of a foot. It is assumed to be accurate by this appraiser.  These dimensions are inherently inaccurate due to 

rounding errors, errors in measuring devices, and adjustments that must be made to “square the drawing”. The more 

complex the design of the improvements, the greater these errors may be.  

This appraiser is not an architect or an engineer.  Due to the irregular configuration of the improvements being appraised, 

the GLA has been calculated to the best of this appraiser’s capabilities and is approximate.  GLA deviation is possible from 

architectural plans, builder warranty, county tax authorities, or a different appraiser. The resulting GLA is an estimate only 

and is not to be relied upon as if fact. However, as a result of using these measuring standards, the intended user can 

have a reasonable degree of confidence in the results of the sketch provided.

Gross living area:

First Floor:      1,900 sf

Second Floor:    940 sf

Total:               2,840 sf

Outbuildings were measured by the same standards as described above.
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Subject Front

Sales Price

Gross Living Area

Total Rooms

Total Bedrooms

Total Bathrooms

Location

View

Site

Quality

Age

21110 Old Bauer 

2,840

Subject Rear

Subject Street
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Loafing Shed- rear Barn

Loafing Shed- front Barn

Borrower/Client

Lender

Property Address

City County State Zip Code



Main File No. PM-20-009

Form SKT.BLDSKI - "TOTAL" appraisal software by a la mode, inc. - 1-800-ALAMODE

Building Sketch (Page - 1)

Wendy Cline

21110 Old Bauer 

Hockley Harris TX 77447

N/A

Borrower/Client

Lender

Covered Patio

[163.87 Sq ft]

1
0
'

16.4'

1
0
'

16.4'

Wood Deck

[266.6 Sq ft]

19.1'

1
5
.2

'

3.2'3
.9

' 7.2' 3.9'2.3'

1
0
'

5
.2

'

Concrete Patio

[56 Sq ft]

7'

8
'

7'

8
'

Second Floor

[939.81 Sq ft]

1
2
.4

'

18.3'

5
.9

'
4.9'

7
.9

'

6.3'

7
.9

'

5.5'

2
2
.6

'

18.7'

3.7'
7.2'

3.
9'

16.8'

9
.7

'

5.1'

1
4
'

9.8'

4
.9

'

2.8'

7
.5

'

2.6'

1
7
.8

'

3.8'

Covered Patio

[18.6 Sq ft]

7.8'

2
.4

' 7.8'
2
.4

'

Covered Patio

[16.38 Sq ft]

2
.1

' 7.8' 2
.1

'

7.8'

Open to Below

[-188.63 Sq ft]
1
0
.9

'

15.3'

1
0
.9

'

0.8'3
.9

' 7.2' 3.7'1'

First Floor

[1899.89 Sq ft]

1
9
.5

'

7.8'

9
.8

'

40.5'
2.
4'

7.2'

2.4'
2.8'

3
1
.7

'

21.7' 3.
9'

7.2' 3.9' 18.7' 2
.4

' 7.8'

2 Car Attached

[528 Sq ft]

2
.1

'

22'
2
4
'

22'

2
.4

'

1
9
.5

'

Flex

Bath

Bedroom

Bedroom

Family

Dining

Main Bedroom

Main Bath
Kitchen

Utility

Covered Porch

[152 Sq ft]

20'

7
.6

'

20'

7
.6

'

1 Car Port

[358 Sq ft]

20'

1
7
.9

'

20'

1
7
.9

'
Bedroom

TOTAL Sketch by a la mode, inc.

Property Address

City County State Zip Code



Main File No. PM-20-009

Form SKT.BLDSKI - "TOTAL" appraisal software by a la mode, inc. - 1-800-ALAMODE

Building Sketch (Page - 2)
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Building Sketch (Page - 4)
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TOTAL Sketch by a la mode, inc. Area Calculations Summary

Living Area Calculation Details

First Floor 1899.9 Sq ft  0.5 × 1.7 × 1.7 = 1.4

 0.5 × 1.7 × 1.7 = 1.4

 7.2 × 1.7  = 12.2

 0.5 × 3.2 × 2.3 = 3.7

 0.5 × 2.3 × 3.2 = 3.7

 7.2 × 2.3  = 16.6

 9.8 × 53.9  = 528.2

 61.7 × 19.5  = 1203.2

 2.4 × 54  = 129.5

Open to Below -188.6 Sq ft  15.2 × 10.9  = 166.2

 0 × 0.8  = 0

 0 × 3.2  = 0.1

 0.5 × 3.2 × 2.1 = 3.4

 2.2 × 7.2  = 15.6

 0.5 × 2.2 × 3  = 3.3

Second Floor 1128.4 Sq ft  6.3 × 7.9  = 49.8

 22.6 × 16.7  = 376.6

 14 × 5  = 70.7

 3.8 × 12.4  = 47.1

 4.7 × 4.9  = 23

 7.5 × 7.5  = 56.2

 11.3 × 10.1  = 114.5

 22.1 × 16.6  = 368

 0 × 6.7  = 0.1

 0 × 3.2  = 0.1

 0.5 × 3.2 × 2.1 = 3.4

 2.2 × 7.2  = 15.6

 0.5 × 2.2 × 3  = 3.3

Total Living Area (Rounded): 2840 Sq ft

Non-living Area

Covered Porch 152 Sq ft  7.6 × 20  = 152

1 Car Port 358 Sq ft  17.9 × 20  = 358

Covered Patio 163.9 Sq ft  16.4 × 10  = 163.9

Wood Deck 266.6 Sq ft  19.1 × 12.9  = 246.6

 2.3 × 3.2  = 7.4

 0.5 × 2.3 × 3.2 = 3.7

 2.3 × 2.3  = 5.3

 0.5 × 2.3 × 3.2 = 3.7

Concrete Patio 56 Sq ft  8 × 7  = 56

2 Car Attached 528 Sq ft  24 × 22  = 528

Covered Patio 18.6 Sq ft  2.4 × 7.8  = 18.6

Covered Patio 16.4 Sq ft  7.8 × 2.1  = 16.4

Flex 290.4 Sq ft  24.2 × 12  = 290.4

Barn 1455.6 Sq ft  24.2 × 24.1  = 583.2

 24.1 × 36.2  = 872.4

Storage 104.9 Sq ft  5.4 × 6.1  = 32.9

 6 × 12  = 72

Loafing Shed 297.7 Sq ft  24.2 × 12.3  = 297.7

Overhang 496.5 Sq ft  10.3 × 48.2  = 496.5

Overhang 485 Sq ft  48.5 × 10  = 485

Property Address

City County State Zip Code
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TOTAL Sketch by a la mode, inc. Area Calculations Summary

Non-living Area

Barn 630.5 Sq ft  13 × 48.5  = 630.5

Turn out 771.2 Sq ft  48.2 × 16  = 771.2

Loafing Shed 420 Sq ft  30 × 14  = 420

Office 184.3 Sq ft  12 × 5.4  = 64.8

 18.1 × 6.6 = 119.5

Overhang 484 Sq ft  40 × 12.1 = 484

Metal Building 1206 Sq ft  30 × 40.2  = 1206

1 Car Port 385 Sq ft  14 × 27.5  = 385

Property Address

City County State Zip Code
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